ARTICLE REDUCTION FOR JULY 17, 2024 MEETING

ARTICLE 3
REGULAR INSTRUCTION

ARTICLE 4
SPECIAL EDUCATION

ARTICLE 7
STUDENT AND STAFF SUPPORT

ARTICLE 8
SYSTEM ADMINISTRATION

ARTICLE 9
SCHOOL ADMINISTRATION

ARTICLE 11
FACILITIES MAINTENANCE

ARTICLE 13
ARTICLE 16
ALL OTHER EXPENDITURES
FOOD SERVICE PROGRAM

ARTICLE 17
WRITTEN BALLOT AMOUNT

ARTICLE 18

SALARIES
BENEFITS
COMPUTER HARDWARE

BENEFITS

BENEFITS

SALARIES
BENEFITS
LIABILITY INSURANCE

BENEFITS

SALARIES
BENEFITS
PROPERTY INSURANCE

BENEFITS
FOOD

REDUCED BY

-$25,332.00
-$4,799.00
-$20,000.00
-$50,131.00

-$374.00

-$757.00

-$70.00
-$687.00
-$757.00

-$625.00

-$13,982.00
-$2,287.00

-$354.00
-$16,623.00

-$256.00
-$20,000.00
-20,256.00

NEW WRITTEN BALLOT AMOUNT

$1,527,028.79

TOWN AUTHORIZE SCHOOL COMMITTEE TO EXPEND

ARTICLE 23

NEW FY'25 TOTAL
$2,942,642

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT RESERVE ACCOUNT

ARTLCLE 25

SCHOOL NUTRITION RESERVE FUND

TOTAL TAX

-30,000.00

-30,000.00

TOTALS

-$50,131.00

-$374.00

-$757.00

$5,800.00

-$757.00

-$625.00

-$16,623.00

-$20,256.00

-$30,000.00

-$30,000.00

-$149,523.00
LESS INCREASE $5,800.00
-$143,723.00

TOTAL TAX LIABILITY $2,688,020.00
7.23% increase



