## ARTICLE REDUCTION FOR JULY 17, 2024 MEETING

ARTICLE 3				TOTALS
REGULAR INSTRUCTION	SALARIES	-\$25,332.00		
	BENEFITS	-\$4,799.00		
	COMPUTER HARDWARE	-\$20,000.00		
		-\$50,131.00		-\$50,131.00
ARTICLE 4				
SPECIAL EDUCATION	BENEFITS	-\$374.00		-\$374.00
ARTICLE 7				
STUDENT AND STAFF SUPPORT	BENEFITS	-\$757.00		-\$757.00
ARTICLE 8	CALADIEC		ĆF 800 00	
SYSTEM ADMINISTRATION	SALARIES BENEFITS	ć70.00	\$5,800.00	
		-\$70.00		
	LIABILITY INSURANCE	-\$687.00		6757.00
ARTICLE 9		-\$757.00		-\$757.00
SCHOOL ADMINISTRATION	BENEFITS	-\$625.00		-\$625.00
SCHOOL ADMINISTRATION	DENEITIS	-3023.00		-3023.00
ARTICLE 11				
FACILITIES MAINTENANCE	SALARIES	-\$13,982.00		
	BENEFITS	-\$2,287.00		
	PROPERTY INSURANCE	-\$354.00		
		-\$16,623.00		-\$16,623.00
ARTICLE 13				
ARTICLE 16	BENEFITS	-\$256.00		
ALL OTHER EXPENDITURES	FOOD	-\$20,000.00		
FOOD SERVICE PROGRAM		-20,256.00		-\$20,256.00
ADTICLE 17				
ARTICLE 17 WRITTEN BALLOT AMOUNT	REDUCED BY			
WILLIER BALLOT AMOUNT	NEW WRITTEN BALLOT AMO	IINT		
	\$1,527,028.79	OI41		
ARTICLE 18	<b>71,327,020.73</b>			
TOWN AUTHORIZE SCHOOL COMMITTEE TO EXPEND				
	NEW FY'25 TOTAL			
	\$2,942,642			
ARTICLE 23				
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT RESER	RVE ACCOUNT	-30,000.00		-\$30,000.00
ARTLCLE 25				
SCHOOL NUTRITION RESERVE F	FUND	-30,000.00		-\$30,000.00
				Ć4 40 F32 CC
			LECC INCREASE	-\$149,523.00
TOTAL TAX			LESS INCREASE	\$5,800.00 -\$143,723.00
IOIAL IAA				->143,723.00
			TOTAL TAX LIABILITY	\$2,688,020.00
				7.23% increase
				,,